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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1298

ANSWERED ON 31ST JULY, 2025


DIGITALIZATION OF POST OFFICES IN ANDHRA PRADESH


1298  SHRI MEDA RAGHUNADHA REDDY:


   Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


 (a) the total number of post offices in Andhra Pradesh;


 (b) the details of number of Post Offices not connected to internet in Andhra Pradesh, district-

wise; and


 (c) the measures being taken to expedite the process of digitalizing all the Post-Offices in the

State?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(DR. PEMMASANI CHANDRA SEKHAR)


(a) Sir, the total number of Post Offices in Andhra Pradesh is 10670 (including Head Post

Offices, Sub Post Offices and Rural Branch Post Offices).

(b) Sir, all Post Offices in Andhra Pradesh have internet connectivity.

(c) Sir, the digitalization of all Post Offices has been completed in Andhra Pradesh.


*****

